

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Dilbagh Singh Johal

Additional District Judge, Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

additional District Industrial and the

or of case funders and and thems as we have the

Jail Singh, aged 47 years son of Joga Singh, resident of Village Kakoa, Tehsil Dasuya, District Hoshiarpur, now resident of House No. 1323/21, Phase 11, Sector-65 SAS Nagar Mohali.

.....Plaintiff/Appellant

Versus

Gurbachan Kaur widow of Joga Singh, resident of Village Bhattian, Tehsil Dasuya, District Hoshiarpur, died through his Lrs., and Ors. 1 Rate 20 to P4

Defendants/ Respondents

Ear wholling and basice

Appeal against the judgement and decree dated CNR No. PBHO01-011153-2019 30.10.2019 passed by the court of Sh. Varinder Kamar, PCS, Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division) Next Date: 18.11.2022 Dasuya, whereby the suit of the plaintiff has been at the suit of the suit dismissed with cost.

Date of order: 05.09.2022

- Marining While

to a sometiment of ATRESTALL

exalled and his oz l

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: https://denegravitingcom/hattann, https://denegravi

1. Dalbir Kaur daughter of Joga Singh, wife of Malkiat Singh, resident of Village Chathial, Tehsil Dasuya, District Hoshiarpur.

kirrea dated

2. Sarabjit Kaur wife of Parhlad Singh d/o Joga Singh, resident of Village Bhattian, Tehsil Dasuya, District Hoshiarpur.

To

The Manager Hindustan Times

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the respondents above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 18.11.2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in their absence according to law. (William 13) will be

> (Dilbagh Singh Johal) Additional District Judge Hoshiarpur

> > CESTALLED LEGISLATION OF